
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board Electronic Filing System. http://estta.uspto.gov

ESTTA Tracking number: ESTTA1096413

Filing date: 11/19/2020

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding 92066859

Party Plaintiff
Vans, Inc.

Correspondence
Address

CHRISTOPHER B LAY
IPHORGAN LTD
195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 125
BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089
UNITED STATES
Primary Email: mail@iphorgan.com
Secondary Email(s): clay@iphorgan.net, iplaw@iphorgan.com,
jbathke@iphorgan.com
847-808-5500

Submission Other Motions/Submissions

Filer's Name Christopher B. Lay

Filer's email clay@iphorgan.com, mail@iphorgan.com

Signature /Christopher B. Lay/

Date 11/19/2020

Attachments Petitioner Vans Paper Relating to Registrant Motion to Suspend - as f
iled.pdf(193191 bytes )
Motion to Stay - as filed in CD California.pdf(377477 bytes )
Declaration of Nicholas J. Hoffman - as filed in CD California.pdf(176937 bytes )
Declaration of Christopher B. Lay - as filed in CD California.pdf(473166 bytes )

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

http://estta.uspto.gov
https://www.docketalarm.com/


IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

Vans, Inc.     ) 

  Petitioner,   ) 

      )  Cancellation No. 92066859 (parent)  

 v.     )  Cancellation No. 92066871 

      )  Cancellation No. 92066876 

Branded LLC     ) 

  Registrant.   ) 

 

PETITIONER VANS, INC.’S PAPER RELATING TO  

REGISTRANT BRANDED LLC’S MOTION TO SUSPEND 

 

 Petitioner Vans, Inc., files this paper to inform the Board that on November 16, 2020, 

Vans filed in the United States District Court for the Central District of California, Case Number 

8:20-cv-02085-JVS-KES, a Motion to Stay Pending Proceedings in the Trademark Trial and 

Appeal Board. Attached herein are the Motion and declarations in support of the Motion. That 

civil action is the subject of Branded LLC’s Motion to Suspend Pending Resolution of Civil 

Action, 50 TTABVUE.  

 

    

Date: November 19, 2020      Respectfully submitted, 

       /Christopher B. Lay/__________ 

Christopher B. Lay 

John T. D. Bathke 

IPHORGAN LTD  

195 Arlington Heights Rd. 

Suite 125 

Buffalo Grove, IL  60089 

Telephone: (847) 808-5500 

Fax: (847) 808-7238 

clay@iphorgan.net; jbathke@iphorgan.com 

 

Attorneys for Petitioner,  

Vans, Inc.   

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:clay@iphorgan.net
mailto:jbathke@iphorgan.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/


2 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of PETITIONER VANS, 

INC.’S PAPER RELATING TO REGISTRANT BRANDED LLC’S MOTION TO SUSPEND 
and attached Documents were served this 19th Day of November, 2020, by email on the 

following Attorney of Record for Registrant: 

 

Jeffrey M. Furr 

Furr Law Firm 

2622 Debolt Road 

Utica, OH 43080 

Tel.:  (740) 817-2381 

Fax:  (740) 892-2118 

jeffmfurr@furrlawfirm.com 

 

 

             

    By:  /Christopher B. Lay/__________ 

Christopher B. Lay 

IPHORGAN LTD  

195 Arlington Heights Rd. 

Suite 125 

Buffalo Grove, IL  60089 

Telephone: (847) 808-5500 

Fax: (847) 808-7238 

clay@iphorgan.net 

 

Attorney for Petitioner,  

Vans, Inc. 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:clay@iphorgan.net
https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO STAY CASE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
Tanya L. Greene (State Bar No. 267975) 
tgreene@mcguirewoods.com 
Nicholas J. Hoffman (State Bar No. 284472) 
nhoffman@mcguirewoods.com 
Wells Fargo Center – South Tower 
355 South Grand Ave., Suite 4200 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-3103 
Telephone:  (213) 627-2268 
Facsimile:  (213) 627-2579 
 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
Lucy Jewett Wheatley (Pro Hac Vice Application forthcoming) 
lwheatley@mcguirewoods.com 
Gateway Plaza 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-3916 
Telephone:  (804) 775-4320 
Facsimile:  (804) 698-2017 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Vans, Inc. 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

BRANDED LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 
VANS, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 Case No. 8:20-cv-02085 
 
(Hon. James V. Selna) 
 
 
DEFENDANT VANS, INC.’S 
NOTICE OF MOTION AND 
MOTION TO STAY CASE PENDING 
PROCEEDINGS IN THE 
TRADEMARK TRIAL AND 
APPEAL BOARD;  MEMORANDUM 
OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES 
 
Date:  December 14, 2020 
Time:  1:30 p.m. 
Court:  10C 
 
Complaint Filed: 10/28/2020 
 
 

  [Declaration of Nicholas J. Hoffman 
and exhibits thereto, Declaration of 
Christopher B. Lay, and [Proposed] 
Order filed concurrently herewith] 

  

Case 8:20-cv-02085-JVS-KES   Document 14   Filed 11/16/20   Page 1 of 21   Page ID #:57

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


  

-2- 
DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO STAY CASE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

TO THE COURT, THE PARTIES, AND THEIR COUNSEL: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on December 14, 2020, at 1:30 p.m., or as soon 

thereafter as the parties may be heard, before the Honorable James V. Selna, United 

States District Judge, for the Central District of California, in Courtroom 10c of the 

United States Courthouse, 411 West 4th Street, Santa Ana, California 92701, 

Defendant Vans, Inc. (“Defendant” or “Vans”), by and through its undersigned 

counsel, will and hereby moves this Court to stay this action until after the Trademark 

Trial and Appeal Board (“TTAB”) renders a final decision in the action styled Vans, 

Inc. v. Branded LLC, Cancellation No. 92066859 (petition for cancellation filed 

September 12, 2017).  The TTAB proceeding involves the same two parties and the 

same trademark registrations asserted by Plaintiff Branded LLC (“Branded” or 

“Plaintiff”) in this action.  In addition, the TTAB proceeding has been underway for 

over three years and the trial period is ongoing, the TTAB recently ordered a partial 

grant of summary judgment cancelling pertinent portions of the OLD SCHOOL 

registrations Branded now asserts in this action, and a final determination by the 

TTAB on Vans’ abandonment claims would likely have preclusive effect on all of 

Branded’s claims in this action. 

This Motion is based upon this Notice of Motion, the accompanying 

Memorandum of Points and Authorities, the Declaration of Nicholas J. Hoffman (and 

exhibits thereto), the Declaration of Christopher B. Lay, and the [Proposed] Order 

filed concurrently herewith, as well as all pleadings and papers on file in this action, 

and any oral argument or documentary matters as may be presented to the Court at or 

before the hearing on this Motion. 

This motion is made following the conference of counsel pursuant to Local 

Rule 7-3, which took place on November 9, 2020.  Branded’s counsel declined to 

consent to Vans’ motion to stay this action.   

However, Branded’s counsel consented to Vans’ additional request for an order 

extending Vans’ time to respond to the complaint in this action until 14 days after 

Case 8:20-cv-02085-JVS-KES   Document 14   Filed 11/16/20   Page 2 of 21   Page ID #:58

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


