Trademark Trial and Appeal Board Electronic Filing System. http://estta.uspto.gov

ESTTA Tracking number: ESTTA1096413 Filing date:

11/19/2020

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding	92066859
Party	Plaintiff Vans, Inc.
Correspondence Address	CHRISTOPHER B LAY IPHORGAN LTD 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 125 BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089 UNITED STATES Primary Email: mail@iphorgan.com Secondary Email(s): clay@iphorgan.net, iplaw@iphorgan.com, jbathke@iphorgan.com 847-808-5500
Submission	Other Motions/Submissions
Filer's Name	Christopher B. Lay
Filer's email	clay@iphorgan.com, mail@iphorgan.com
Signature	/Christopher B. Lay/
Date	11/19/2020
Attachments	Petitioner Vans Paper Relating to Registrant Motion to Suspend - as f iled.pdf(193191 bytes) Motion to Stay - as filed in CD California.pdf(377477 bytes) Declaration of Nicholas J. Hoffman - as filed in CD California.pdf(176937 bytes) Declaration of Christopher B. Lay - as filed in CD California.pdf(473166 bytes)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Vans, Inc.)
Petitioner,)
) Cancellation No. 92066859 (parent)
V.) Cancellation No. 92066871
) Cancellation No. 92066876
Branded LLC)
Registrant.)

PETITIONER VANS, INC.'S PAPER RELATING TO REGISTRANT BRANDED LLC'S MOTION TO SUSPEND

Petitioner Vans, Inc., files this paper to inform the Board that on November 16, 2020,

Vans filed in the United States District Court for the Central District of California, Case Number

8:20-cv-02085-JVS-KES, a Motion to Stay Pending Proceedings in the Trademark Trial and

Appeal Board. Attached herein are the Motion and declarations in support of the Motion. That

civil action is the subject of Branded LLC's Motion to Suspend Pending Resolution of Civil

Action, 50 TTABVUE.

Date: November 19, 2020

DOCKE⁻

Respectfully submitted,

/Christopher B. Lay/ Christopher B. Lay John T. D. Bathke IPHORGAN LTD 195 Arlington Heights Rd. Suite 125 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 Telephone: (847) 808-5500 Fax: (847) 808-7238 clay@iphorgan.net; jbathke@iphorgan.com

Attorneys for Petitioner, Vans, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of PETITIONER VANS, INC.'S PAPER RELATING TO REGISTRANT BRANDED LLC'S MOTION TO SUSPEND and attached Documents were served this 19th Day of November, 2020, by email on the following Attorney of Record for Registrant:

Jeffrey M. Furr Furr Law Firm 2622 Debolt Road Utica, OH 43080 Tel.: (740) 817-2381 Fax: (740) 892-2118 jeffmfurr@furrlawfirm.com

> By: /Christopher B. Lay/ Christopher B. Lay IPHORGAN LTD 195 Arlington Heights Rd. Suite 125 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 Telephone: (847) 808-5500 Fax: (847) 808-7238 clay@iphorgan.net

> > Attorney for Petitioner, Vans, Inc.

Case	8:20-cv-02085-JVS-KES	Document 14	Filed 11/16/20	Page 1 of 21	Page ID #:57		
5 6 7 8 9	 Wells Fargo Center – South Tower 355 South Grand Ave., Suite 4200 Los Angeles, CA 90071-3103 Telephone: (213) 627-2268 Facsimile: (213) 627-2579 MCGUIREWOODS LLP Lucy Jewett Wheatley (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i> Application forthcoming) Iwheatley@mcguirewoods.com Gateway Plaza 800 East Canal Street 						
11	Attorneys for Defendant Vans, Inc.						
12							
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
15							
16	BRANDED LLC,		Case No.	8:20-cv-0208	5		
17	Plaintiff,		(Hon. Jan	nes V. Selna)			
18	vs.		DEEENI	ANT VANC	INC 'S		
19	VANS, INC., Defendant.		DEFENDANT VANS, INC.'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO STAY CASE PENDING				
20			PROCE	PROCEEDINGS IN THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND			
21			APPEAL BOARD; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES				
22				ecember 14, 2			
23			Time: 1: Court: 10	:30 p.m.			
24				-	0/28/2020		
25			Comptun		0,20,2020		
26			[Declarat	tion of Nichold	as J. Hoffman eclaration of		
27			Christoph Order file	her B. Lay, and ed concurrent	as J. Hoffman eclaration of d [Proposed] v herewith]		
28							
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .							

1 TO THE COURT, THE PARTIES, AND THEIR COUNSEL:

2 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on December 14, 2020, at 1:30 p.m., or as soon 3 thereafter as the parties may be heard, before the Honorable James V. Selna, United States District Judge, for the Central District of California, in Courtroom 10c of the 4 5 United States Courthouse, 411 West 4th Street, Santa Ana, California 92701, Defendant Vans, Inc. ("Defendant" or "Vans"), by and through its undersigned 6 counsel, will and hereby moves this Court to stay this action until after the Trademark 7 8 Trial and Appeal Board ("TTAB") renders a final decision in the action styled Vans, Inc. v. Branded LLC, Cancellation No. 92066859 (petition for cancellation filed 9 September 12, 2017). The TTAB proceeding involves the same two parties and the 10 same trademark registrations asserted by Plaintiff Branded LLC ("Branded" or 11 "Plaintiff") in this action. In addition, the TTAB proceeding has been underway for 12 13 over three years and the trial period is ongoing, the TTAB recently ordered a partial grant of summary judgment cancelling pertinent portions of the OLD SCHOOL 14 registrations Branded now asserts in this action, and a final determination by the 15 TTAB on Vans' abandonment claims would likely have preclusive effect on all of 16 17 Branded's claims in this action.

18 This Motion is based upon this Notice of Motion, the accompanying 19 Memorandum of Points and Authorities, the Declaration of Nicholas J. Hoffman (and 20 exhibits thereto), the Declaration of Christopher B. Lay, and the [Proposed] Order 21 filed concurrently herewith, as well as all pleadings and papers on file in this action, 22 and any oral argument or documentary matters as may be presented to the Court at or 23 before the hearing on this Motion.

This motion is made following the conference of counsel pursuant to Local
Rule 7-3, which took place on November 9, 2020. Branded's counsel declined to
consent to Vans' motion to stay this action.

However, Branded's counsel consented to Vans' additional request for an order
extending Vans' time to respond to the complaint in this action until 14 days after

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.